

BA/2135/2020

State Vs. Hardeep Singh @ Deepu

Present - None.

File taken up today in view of curfew ordered by the State Government on account of Covid-19 (Corona-virus) Pandemic Disease, due to which, the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court at Chandigarh ordered to observe close day as long as the curfew instructions continue in the State vide its order dated 23.03.2020, so the present bail application is adjourned to 24.04.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Appearance of the parties be also awaited for the said date.

Date of Order : 24.03.2020

Deepak Sharma/SG.

(Karamjit Singh Sullar),  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Ludhiana.  
(UID-PB0141)