

Sukhwant Singh Vs. State of Punjab
FIR No: 56 of 04.07.2021 U/Sec.22 NDPS Act,
Police Station Valtoha
CIS No. BA/2132/2020

Present: Sh.H.K.Handa, Advocate for the accused-applicant.
APP for the State.

Heard. In this case, accused/applicant was granted interim bail by this court on **05.08.2021**. Report of chemical examiner received and pursued by me. As per report **Etizolam** has been reported to be one of the constituents of the recovered tablets which does not falls within the meaning of Narcotic Drug and Psychotropic Substance. In the light of above situation, interim order dated **05.08.02021** is made absolute and the application is allowed accordingly with the conditions as under:

1. That he shall attend Court on each and every date of hearing;
2. That he shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade his from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer or tamper with the evidence; and
3. That he shall not leave the country without prior permission of Court.

Papers be tagged with the main challan file/remand papers.

Announced in open Court
11.11.2021

Charanjeet Arora
Additional Sessions Judge
Tarn Taran. UID No. PB0178