

State Vs. Vivekanand

Present: Ms. Simi, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Vivekanand on bail with Sh. Deepak Verma, Advocate.

Copies of challan supplied to the accused free of costs in compliance of Section 207 Cr.P.C. On the request of Ld. defence counsel, the case is adjourned to **17.12.2024** for arguments on charge.

Date of order: 24.04.2024

‘Shubham, Stenographer’

(Vinay Sharma)
CJM/ACJ(SD),Jhajjar.
UID No. HR0292