

Rajiv Sharma Vs. State of Punjab

Present: Sh. P.S. Nanwa, Advocate for the applicant.

Bail application received by entrustment. It be registered. Let, notice of the present bail application be issued to the respondent/State for **24.06.2025**. IO/SHO concerned is also directed to produce the record positively on date fixed. Report of Ahlmad be also called for the date fixed. Present bail application be put up before the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, SAS Nagar for entrustment purpose after summer vacations.

Date of Order: 19.06.2025
Lakhwinder Kaur

(Rajesh Ahluwalia)
JSC/ASJ/SAS Nagar, Mohali.
UID No. PB00281